~

<4 Arizona Department of Transportation

Transportation Planning Division
206 South Seventeenth Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85007

ADOT

Janet Napolitano

Dale Buskirk
Governor

Division Director

Victor M. Mendez
Director

March 8, 2004

Mr. Robert Hollis

Division Administrator

Federal Highway Administration
One Arizona Center, Suite 410
400 East Van Buren Street
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2285

RE: FY 2004-2006 STIP, Amendment Number 4
Dear Mr. Hollis:

As the Governor’s designee, I approve the action taken by the Western Arizona Council of Governments
Transportation Advisory Committee on February 18, 2004, to amend the WACOG FY 2004-2008 Transportation
Tmprovement Program (TIP). T cordially reqnest Amendment Number 4 of the FY 2004-2006 State
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) to include the following amendments. The first amendment is the
addition of a signal at Hwy 95 and Airport Drive in Parker. The second amendment will cover the reduced
amount required for the signalization at Bluewater and HWY 95, and a increase of $39,000 to the London Bridge
Rd project.

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 430 and was developed based on a continuing, cooperative and
comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and section 5303 of the Federal
Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes made to the program by this amendment are exempt from the
requirements that a conformity determination be performed. The funding for these projects is already within the
approved STTP Financial Plan and therefore does not adversely impact the STTP Financial Plan
Your prompt approval of this request will be greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

s
Victor M. Mendez
VMMjrz

Cc: Dale Buskirk

Ed Stillings

Brian Babiars

James Zumpf

Lupe Harriger

Debbie Maylicld Nt <
Attachment &ﬂ'd

2001 Award Recipient



SPONSOR

Lake Havasu City
Kingman
WACOG
Bulihead City
Sub Total

Buflhead City
WACOG
CRIT

CRIT' '

Sub Total

La Paz County
Lake Havasu City
Kingman
WACOG

Sub Total

Kingman
La PazCo
WACCG
Sub Total

Kingman
Quartzsite
Col City
Mohave Co
Bulfhead City
Sub Total

Total

La Paz County

Project Location

London Bridge Rd2
N. Banks St

AZ Tech Trans
Lakeside 1

Riverside, Hwy95-Lakeside
AZ Tech Transfer
Bluewater/Sr 95

Airport

Salome Rd

Mesquite Ave Smoke-LHC A
Bank Sreet Phase 2

AZ Tech Transfer

N Banks St -3
Salome Rd
AZ Tech Transfer

N Bank - 4

Plymouth Rd Box Culveret
Cenral St So. Mohave Ave
Jagerson S hill-Bond St
Adobe Rd ##FHHREHAH

Cibola Bridge B# 10221

WACOG 5-YR LOCAL CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM
Lanes ianes Project Federal Appn

Type Work Before After Length Functional Amount
Classification

FY 2003-2004

Reconstruction 2 5 0.5 maj coll 388,373
Reconstruction 2 5 0.25 maj coll 483,337
5,000
Reconstruction 2 5 0.5 maj coll 435,003
1,311,713

FY 2004-2005
Reconst/drain/sidev 2 5 0.8 maj coll 395,458
5,000
Reconst/Intersect 2 4 0.1 min coll 168,924
104,548
673,930

FY 2006-2006
Reconstruction 2 2 maj coll 384,473
Reconstruct/Signal 3 4 0.8 maj coll 610,762
Reconstruct/Drain 2 S 0.3 maj coll 571,217
5,000
1,671,452

FY 2006-2007
Reconstruction 2 5 1 maj cofl 548,247
Reconstruction 2 2 3 maj coll 494,322
5,000
1,048,568

FY 2007-2008
Reconstruction 2 5 0.25 maj coll 555,556
build/Chip Seal 2 2 0.1 major coll 333,333
2 3 0.86 maj coll 475,616
Reconstruction 2 5 0.92 Urb major coll 655,556
Build new Const 0 5 min Art * 665,556
2,475,617
7,081,280
WACOG Bridge Replacement Program

FY 2004-2005

Reconstruction 2 2 0.1

FY2004-2008

OA
Amount

416,000
440,000
5,000
396,000
1,267,000

360,000

5,000
168,924
104,548
638,472

350,000
556,000
520,000
5,000
1,431,000

500,000
450,000

6,000
956,000

500,000
300,000
428,054
500,000
500,000
2,228,054

6,609,526

1,000,000

Hurf
Exchange

374,400
366,000

356,400
1,126,800
324,000
0

324,000
315,000
500,400
468,000
1,283,400
450,000
405,000
865,000
450,000
270,000
385,249
450,000
450,000
2,005,249

5,594,449

Match

525,600
344,000

543,600
1,413,200

166,000

10,211
6,319
176,211

135,000
99,600
352,000

586,600
397,000
125,000
622,000
360,000

35,000

38,561
204,805
265,000
893,366

3,591,377

600,000

Total Cost

9C0,000
740,000
5,000
90,000
2,545,000

420,000
5,000
315,945

810,945

450,000
600,000
820,000

1,876,000

847,000
530,000
5,000
1,382,000

810,000
305,000
428,064
654,805
706,000
2,902,859

9,615,804

1,600,000



